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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 17, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       70 Male Black or 906 N 5TH AVE NE
UNIT 404, ROME, GA
30165

03/16/26 435 TURNER
MCCALL BLVD NE

BRIDGES, MICHAEL Rome Police
Department

Cash Bond Paid

OWENS, RONALD
BERNARD

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 FemaleWhite 14 EAGLE RIDGE DR
NE, KINGSTON, GA
30145

03/16/26 BONDING LOBBY Casey, Brandi Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

INGRAM, KATHRYN
ANN

16-13-30(a) - Possession of Fentanyl - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male Black or 303 OLD FREEMAN
FERRY RD SE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/16/26 AUTRY STATE
PRISON

Dempsey, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CREAMER, TYREASE
RASHUN

16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 Male White 204 AVENUE D SE,
LINDALE, GA 30147

03/16/26 204 AVE D JENKINS, JOSHUA Floyd County
Police
Department

GARRETT, RICKY
LYNN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       56 Male White HOMELESS 03/16/26 503 W 11TH ST HART, TRENTON Rome Police
Department

GARRETT, DAVID
SHANNON

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 FemaleWhite 205 OOSTANNAULA
DR, ROME, GA 30165

03/16/26 503 W 11TH ST HART, TRENTON Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

REED, MARIAN DAWN

16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       56 FemaleWhite 1140 KETNER MILL
RD, WHITWELL, TN
37397

03/16/26 HAMILTON CO JAIL
TN

Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

PELFREY, KIMBERLY
DENISE

16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       31 FemaleWhite 195 LONE OAK LN,
SUMMERVILLE, GA
30747

03/16/26 WHITFIELD CO
JAIL

Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

PHILLIPS, KAILA
BREANNE

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       56 Male Black or 263 YELLOW WOOD
WAY, DALTON, GA
30721

03/16/26 ROME DCS Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

MCCOWAN, JIMMIE
LADELL

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       76 Male Black or 1405 FLANNERY ST
SW, ROME, GA 30161

03/16/26 123 THREE RIVERS
DR

ZENGA, THOMAS Rome Police
Department

HEARST, GEORGE

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
15-6-8(5) - CONTEMPT OF SUPERIOR COURT - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       38 FemaleWhite 227 KEITH RD,
CARTERSVILLE, GA
30121

03/16/26 BARTOW CO JAIL Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ANDREWS, MEGAN
YVONNE

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 FemaleWhite 2805 MAPLE AVE,
ROME, GA 30161

03/16/26 82 DAVIS STREET Noles, William Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

THOMPSON, STEVIE
MARIE

17-13-33 - FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       32 Male White 306 RIDGEDALE DR
SE, SILVER CREEK,
GA 30173

03/16/26 2829 MAPLE RD WORLD, ZION Floyd County
Police
Department

NUNEZ PISANO,
JESUS

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-241(c) - DISTRACTED DRIVING HANDS FREE LAW - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       57 Male Black or 6 E 19TH ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/16/26 706 E 19TH ST HENDRY, AARON Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

CROWDER, KENNETH
BERNARD

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       26 FemaleWhite 154 FOSTERS BEND
RD SW, ROME, GA
30165

03/16/26 BONDING LOBBY Crowe, Charles Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

LEATHERWOOD,
HANNAH CHEYENNE

16-5-70(C) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-(Second Degree) CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE/CAUSES EXCESSIVE PHYSICAL/MENTAL PAIN -
Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 Male White 154 FOSTERS BEND
RD SW, ROME, GA
30165

03/16/26 BONDING LOBBY Crowe, Charles Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

LESLIE, JUSTIN TYLER

16-5-70(C) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-(Second Degree) CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE/CAUSES EXCESSIVE PHYSICAL/MENTAL PAIN -
Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       17 FemaleBlack or 5 LEON ST SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/19/26 5 LEON STREET WEEKS, BRADLEY Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

JETT, KEILY EI'YUNNA

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Propery 2nd Degree (Business) - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 17


